Stanton, Kimberly (CONTR)

From: Brammer, Alissa

Sent: Monday, June 06, 2016 5:09 PM

To: Secretary Moniz

Cc: Bodette, Amy

Subject: FW: Support letter for SeaOne Gulfport, LLC application (FE DKT NO.16-22-CGL)
Attachments: Letter CGL NonFTA 05162016 WickerCochran.pdf

Please assign to FE.

From: Crowell, Brad

Sent: Monday, June 06, 2016 4:37 PM

To: Brammer, Alissa <Alissa.Brammer@Hqg.Doe.Gov>

Cc: D'Ercole, Jed <Jed.D'Ercole@Hg.Doe.Gov>; King, Christopher <Christopher.King@Hq.Doe.Gov>
Subject: FW: Support letter for SeaOne Gulfport, LLC application {FE DKT NO.16-22-CGL)

Incoming.

From: Helton, Samantha {Wicker) [mailto:Samantha Helton@wicker.senate.gov]

Sent: Monday, June 06, 2016 4:29 PM

To: Crowell, Brad <Brad.Crowell@Hqg.Doe.Gov>

Cc: Elsner, Brandon {Wicker) <Brandon Elsner@wicker.senate.gov>; Moody, James (Cochran)
<James_Moody@cochran.senate.gov>

Subject: Support letter for SeaOne Gulfport, LLC application (FE DKT NO.16-22-CGL}

Hi Brad,

Attached is a support letter from Senators Cochran and Wicker to Secretary Moniz and Christopher Smith, Assistant
Secretary of Energy regarding the SeaOne Gulfport, LLC application (FE DKT NO.16-22-CGL). If you could pass it along to
the appropriate person that would be great.

Thank you,

Samantha Helton

Office of Senator Roger Wicker {R-MS)
555 Dirksen Senate Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20510
202.224.6253




nited States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

June 6, 2016

The Honorable Ernest Moniz
Secretary

U.S. Department of Energy

1000 Independence Avenue, S, W,
Washington, DC 20585

Dear Secretary Moniz:

We write to express our support for the SeaOne Gulfport, LLC application (FE DKT
NO.16-22-CGL) for long-term authorization to export Compressed Gas Liquid (CGL) to Non
Free Trade Agreement (NFTA) countries in the Caribbean.

Unfortunately, NFTA countries in this region rely on high cost liquid fuels. CGL
technology supports U.S. energy policy and can provide unserved markets with an opportunity to
obtain a more reliable, affordable and cleaner energy source. We believe that this application
presents export opportunities that would advance our national and economic interests.

We appreciate your commitment to American energy exports, which play a critical role in
promoting export opportunities and growth for U.S. companies and their workers. It is our hope
that your Department will take the necessary steps to swiftly approve this application. We also
request to be informed of any change in the status of this application as it is considered by your

Department.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

pnam

1ad Cochran
Umted States Senator

CC: Christopher Smith, Assistant Secretary of Energy, U.S. Dept of Energy



